NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of February 13, 2023:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 5037 – A Resolution Adopting a City of Fairbanks Diversity Action Plan. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Resolution No. 5047 – A Resolution Designating Signing Authority for Custodial Services with U.S. Bank National Association. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Resolution No. 5048 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Participate in the Alaska High-Intensity Drug Trafficking Areas (HIDTA) Overtime Reimbursement Program. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Resolution No. 5049 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for Funds through the Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ) and Carbon Reduction Program (CRP). Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Ordinance No. 6231, as Amended – An Ordinance Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for Funds from the United States Department of Transportation for the Rebuilding American Infrastructure with Sustainability and Equity (RAISE) Discretionary Grant Program and Amending the 2023 Capital Budget. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Ordinance No. 6232 – An Ordinance Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for Funds from the United States Department of Homeland Security for the FFY2022 Assistance to Firefighters Grant (AFG) and Amending the 2023 Capital Budget. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Ordinance No. 6233 – An Ordinance Ratifying a Collective Bargaining Agreement Between the City of Fairbanks and the AFL-CIO Crafts Council and Amending the 2023 Operating Budget. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of February 27, 2023:

Ordinance No. 6234 – An Ordinance Amending the 2023 Operating and Capital Budgets for the First Time. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Ordinance No. 6235 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Chapter 2, Article II, Section 2-118 Work Sessions and Council Committees and Section 2-118.1 Council Finance Committee. Introduced by Council Member Cleworth.

Ordinance No. 6236 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Chapter 54 Procurement. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at www.fairbanksalaska.us.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC, CITY CLERK